Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
S93070xB Modulation Distortion
Application for the PNA-X
EVM, NPR and ACPR measurements on the PNA-X for complete device characterization
VNA calibration and de-embedding
applied to modulation analysis
Isolates the distortion and additive noise
contributions while removing contributions

o M8190A 12 GSa/s Arbitrary Waveform Generator with E8267D PSG Vector Signal Generator
o M9383A PXIe Microwave Signal Generator, 1 MHz to 44 GHz
Ordering Information
o S930700B Modulation analysis up to 8.5 GHz
o S930701B Modulation analysis up to 13.5 GHz
o S930702B Modulation analysis up to 26.5 GHz
o S930704B Modulation analysis up to 43.5 GHz
o S930705B Modulation analysis up to 50 GHz
o S930707B Modulation analysis up to 67 GHz
See the PNA Configuration guide for available license types.
Related Literature
Literature Pub Number
PNA Family Microwave Network Analyzers (N522x/3x/4xB) - Configuration Guide 5992-1465EN
Microwave Network Analyzers PNA-X Series - Brochure 5990-4592EN
1  When Signal Studio is used, a waveform playback license N76xxEMBC is required for the external source. For more
information, refer to Signal Studio Brochure (5989-6448EN)
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 9
Additional product information
PNA-X – Multiple Measurements on a Single Instrument
The N524xB PNA-X Microwave Vector Network Analyzer offers
an indispensable set of measurement functions for testing 5G
beamformer ICs. Its industry-leading performance and state-of-
the-art error correction capabilities enable highly accurate S-
parameter measurements. Moreover, the PNA-X provides
measurement applications for testing amplifier’s nonlinear
characteristics and noise figure. All of these measurements can
be quickly performed with a single connection.
• 900 Hz/10 MHz to 8.5/13.5/26.5/43.5/50/67 GHz
• Fast and accurate S-parameter measurement
• Gain Compression Measurements (S93086B)
• Intermodulation Distortion Measurements (S93087B)
• Noise Figure Measurements with Vector Correction (S93029B)
• Spectrum Analysis (S93090xB)
• Active Hot S-parameters (S93110/11B)
• Modulation Distortion analysis (S93070xB)
Gain Compression Application